Update on the Penalty Imposed by National Stock Exchange and the Partial Acceptance of 

Company`s Waiver Application 

Dear Sir/Madam,  

In furtherance to our intimation dated 22nd July, 2025, wherein the Company had informed that the National 
Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”) had levied a fine of ₹1,65,200/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty-Five 
Thousand Two Hundred Only), comprising of ₹1,40,000/- towards fine and ₹25,200/- towards GST @18%, 
for non-compliance with Schedule XIX – Para (2) of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2018 read with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-
1/P/CIR/2024/0154 dated 11th November, 2024; 

We hereby inform that the Exchange, vide its letter dated 04th November, 2025, has partially accepted the 
Company's waiver application and revised the Penalty from Rs 140,000/-(Rupees One Lakh Forty 
Thousand Only) to Rs. 40,000/- (Rupees Forty Thousand Only). 

This is for your information and records.  

Thanking you,  
For Dudigital Global Limited 

Lalit Chawla 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 
Mem. No. F-7825